
Pos Nombre HCP

31/07 

2016

07/08 

2016

14/08 

2016

21/08 

2016

28/08 

2016
Total

1 MUÑOZ ABIEGA, JUAN 4,3 34 27 24 85

2 COLL BARCELO, MARC 8,9 27 22 25 74

3 FEBRER SANTANDREU, MATEU 12,1 24 22 25 71

4 AGUSTIN, MIGUEL 9 27 18 23 68

5 MARCH LLOBERA, GERARDO 3 33 34 67

6 MAGNIER DIEZ, JUAN LUIS 7,9 21 20 23 64

7 FLUXA HARO, EDUARDO 10,8 21 20 21 62

8 JULVE JAUME, LLUIS 3,8 23 37 60

9 RAPADO MERINO, MIGUEL A. 4,7 32 28 60

10 SANZ ALONSO, CARLOS 6,8 27 17 14 58

11 CAÑADAS, BEA 14,2 22 18 17 57

12 FLORIT VICENS, BARTOLOMÉ 5,8 22 32 54

13 JUAN SANCHEZ, JAVIER 2,1 26 26 52

14 MAGNIER DIEZ, DAVID 6,7 28 24 52

15 SCHWARZ, ANDREAS 15,1 20 17 15 52

16 GARRIDO SEVILLA, CATALINO 9,7 27 23 50

17 STEIN, ANDRE 9,8 23 23 46

18 DE LUCA, MARIO 14,4 13 17 15 45

19 TALTAVULL ROSSELLÓ, JAVIER 10,2 19 24 43

20 REMPFER, GERHARDT 17,3 14 13 10 37

21 CASSELLAS RIPOLL, ANTONIO LUIS 15,4 15 8 13 36

22 DELGADO BUSTAMANTE, MARC 2,6 36 36

23 BESCOS FERNANDO 22,9 11 8 13 32

24 BOSOMWORTH,MARK 6,4 32 32

25 GIARELLI, MASSIMO 20,2 9 13 10 32

26 MARCH NADAL, GERARDO 18,2 13 9 9 31

27 SELZER, MARIANNE 18,3 14 17 31

28 FLUXA TORRES , BARTOLOME 13,8 10 20 30

29 FEBRER SANTANDREU, PEDRO 20,6 15 14 29

30 GARCIA CAYUELAS, JOSE FRANCISCO 10,4 29 29

31 MAS SEGUI, BIEL 12,3 14 15 29

32 OCIO REBOLLAR, AITOR 2,2 29 29

33 SALTO SANCHEZ, GONZALO 21,7 10 10 9 29

34 TRIAS  GARAU, VICENTE 15 20 7 27

35 MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 22,2 14 12 26

36 SEGURA PERALTA, ALVARO RAMON 22,6 10 6 10 26

37 ARLA, CHRISTIAN 11,9 25 25

38 BJERLANDER, TOBIAS 4,2 25 25

39 DELGADO SOTO, SALVADOR 8,8 25 25

40 LOES, ERNEST 18 12 13 25

41 MARTINEZ VASQUEZ, HERNAN 11,6 25 25

42 POSTULART, DIRK 11,2 24 24

43 SEGNER, NATACHA 9,2 24 24

44 JOVANOVIC, LUCA 4 23 23

45 ANASTASIO DE ESPONA, ERNESTO 12,9 22 22

46 BASABE ARMIJO, FERNANDO 5,5 22 22

47 FLUXA TOUS, LLORENÇ 14,8 6 16 22

48 FRAU MORENO, XIM 11,5 22 22

49 REINA VIDAL, TONI MIQUEL 22,4 10 12 22

50 HERHOLZ, KLAUS 10 19 19

51 MODROK, DANIELA 4,1 19 19

52 BENKERT, KAI 15,6 18 18
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53 MULLER, ANNE MARIE 18,7 10 8 18

54 MUNTANER, JORDI 26,2 12 6 18

57 ALDAMA, CARLOS 11,1 17 17

58 DURAN SERRA, BARTOMEU 23,7 6 11 17

59 RIEDI, RICHARD 34 8 9 17

60 IGARTUA MORENO, PEDRO 18,2 16 16

61 MAS LLINAS, MARIA ANTONIA 17,8 16 16

62 AGUSTIN CAÑADAS, BEA 15,3 15 15

63 BENKERT, SILVIO 15,4 15 15

64 HAAS, HENDRIK 15,4 15 15

65 ALOMAR GUARDIOLA, JERONI 20,4 14 14

66 MOSQUERA PAZ, OSCAR 19,7 8 6 14

67 PEREZ VILA ANTONIO MANUEL 21 7 7 14

68 STÜMPER ANDREAS 14,3 14 14

69 BAKKER, ERIC 21,3 13 13

70 GRILL, ALOIS 18,7 13 13

71 JOVANOVIC,DARKO 18,1 13 13

72 TRUANT,VINCENT 24,9 13 13

73 ZAGAGLIA CAMPISI, ANALIA 22,2 6 7 13

74 ANGLADA ORRIOLS, ANTONIO 14,3 10 10

75 ARLA, HUGO 11,8 10 10

76 CANALS VENTURA, JORDI 23,8 9 9

77 KOEHN,BRITTA 29 9 9

78 MOLL PRATS, MARTA 33,5 9 9

79 SALVIONI, ANNA MARIA 16,7 9 9

80 STEINERT,SEBASTIAN 24,1 9 9

81 ANASTASIO IGARTUA, ERNESTO 26,1 8 8
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1 FEBRER SANTANDREU, MATEU 12,1 34 34 35 103

2 COLL BARCELO, MARC 8,9 36 30 32 98

3 CAÑADAS, BEA 14,2 35 30 32 97

4 MUÑOZ ABIEGA, JUAN 4,3 38 31 27 96

5 SCHWARZ, ANDREAS 15,1 35 29 30 94

6 AGUSTIN, MIGUEL 9 35 25 32 92

7 DE LUCA, MARIO 14,4 27 32 30 89

8 FLUXA HARO, EDUARDO 10,8 30 29 30 89

9 REMPFER, GERHARDT 17,3 31 29 27 87

10 MAGNIER DIEZ, JUAN LUIS 7,9 29 26 30 85

11 CASSELLAS RIPOLL, ANTONIO LUIS 15,4 30 21 28 79

12 SANZ ALONSO, CARLOS 6,8 34 23 20 77

13 GARRIDO SEVILLA, CATALINO 9,7 37 32 69

14 JULVE JAUME, LLUIS 3,8 27 41 68

15 RAPADO MERINO, MIGUEL A. 4,7 34 33 67

16 FLORIT VICENS, BARTOLOMÉ 5,8 28 37 65

17 MAGNIER DIEZ, DAVID 6,7 35 30 65

18 STEIN, ANDRE 9,8 33 32 65

19 TALTAVULL ROSSELLÓ, JAVIER 10,2 27 35 62

20 JUAN SANCHEZ, JAVIER 2,1 28 26 54

21 FLUXA TORRES , BARTOLOME 13,8 19 32 51

22 TRIAS  GARAU, VICENTE 15 34 15 49

23 MAS SEGUI, BIEL 12,3 25 22 47

24 FLUXA TOUS, LLORENÇ 14,8 13 28 41

25 GARCIA CAYUELAS, JOSE FRANCISCO 10,4 39 39

26 BOSOMWORTH,MARK 6,4 38 38

27 DELGADO BUSTAMANTE, MARC 2,6 38 38

28 RUIZ, LUIS 0 38 38

29 MARCH LLOBERA, GERARDO 3,1 37 37

30 ARLA, CHRISTIAN 11,9 36 36

31 MARCH LLOBERA, GERARDO 3 36 36

32 POSTULART, DIRK 11,2 36 36

33 ANASTASIO DE ESPONA, ERNESTO 12,9 35 35

34 MARTINEZ VASQUEZ, HERNAN 11,6 35 35

35 DELGADO SOTO, SALVADOR 8,8 34 34

36 BENKERT, KAI 15,6 33 33

37 SEGNER, NATACHA 9,2 33 33

38 FRAU MORENO, XIM 11,5 32 32

39 OCIO REBOLLAR, AITOR 2,2 31 31

40 BENKERT, SILVIO 15,4 29 29

41 BJERLANDER, TOBIAS 4,2 29 29

42 HERHOLZ, KLAUS 10 29 29

43 AGUSTIN CAÑADAS, BEA 15,3 28 28

44 ALDAMA, CARLOS 11,1 26 26

45 JOVANOVIC, LUCA 4 26 26
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1 SALTO SANCHEZ, GONZALO 21,7 31 27 27 85

2 BESCOS FERNANDO 22,9 29 23 30 82

3 GIARELLI, MASSIMO 20,2 24 31 26 81

4 SEGURA PERALTA, ALVARO RAMON 22,6 28 20 29 77

5 RIEDI, RICHARD 34 32 43 75

6 FEBRER SANTANDREU, PEDRO 20,6 33 34 67

7 MARCH NADAL, GERARDO 18,2 25 21 19 65

8 MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 22,2 31 33 64

9 SELZER, MARIANNE 18,3 31 33 64

10 NAVARRO, MARIA 36 31 32 63

11 REINA VIDAL, TONI MIQUEL 22,4 31 28 59

12 MUNTANER, JORDI 26,2 33 23 56

13 DURAN SERRA, BARTOMEU 23,7 22 31 53

14 LOES, ERNEST 18 24 29 53

15 ZAGAGLIA CAMPISI, ANALIA 22,2 27 23 50

16 MULLER, ANNE MARIE 18,7 24 21 45

17 PEREZ VILA ANTONIO MANUEL 21 22 20 42

18 MOSQUERA PAZ, OSCAR 19,7 23 18 41

19 KRIEGER, HANS-JÖRG 33 35 35

20 MOLL PRATS, MARTA 33,5 35 35

21 KOEHN,BRITTA 29 34 34

22 IGARTUA MORENO, PEDRO 18,2 33 33

23 BAKKER, ERIC 21,3 32 32

24 ALOMAR GUARDIOLA, JERONI 20,4 31 31

25 ROMULO PALOU DE COMASEMA DARDER 35,5 31 31

26 TRUANT,VINCENT 24,9 31 31

27 ANASTASIO IGARTUA, ERNESTO 26,1 30 30

28 GRILL, ALOIS 18,7 30 30

29 MAS LLINAS, MARIA ANTONIA 17,8 30 30

30 JOVANOVIC,DARKO 18,1 29 29

31 FORME-BERCHERAT , FRANCOIS 36 27 27

32 STEINERT,SEBASTIAN 24,1 27 27

33 IGARTUA MORENO , JAIME 24,1 26 26

34 PALOU DE COMASEMA DARDER, EDUARDO 36 26 26

35 CANALS VENTURA, JORDI 23,8 25 25
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